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Strategy implementation is on track and continuing to deliver strong financial performance
 Growth in mortgages, customers loans, and net profit margin 
 Improved customer service, digitization and new products all contributed to the bottom line
 Continued strong growth across all digital channels

FY 2019 growth of 11.7% in net income before Zakat to SAR 11.3 billion, mainly driven by
 Operating income growth from yield improvements
 Net profit growth across Retail, Corporate & Treasury
 FY 2019 strong operating income and net income

Balance sheet growth was driven by deposit growth
 Broad based loan growth
 Stability in non-profit bearing deposits continued
 Strong liquidity ratios, LDR at 80% and LCR at 175%

Management Summary
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FY 2019 Highlights

Strategy

Operating
Result

Balance Sheet

Al Rajhi Bank remains well capitalized and maintains high coverage ratio
• Strong capitalization with Tier I at 18.8% and Tier II at 19.9%
• Cost of risk at 0.71%
• Stable NPL ratio of 0.9% and NPL coverage at 303%

Asset Quality
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Strategy Update
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ABCDE ‘Back to Basics’ strategy delivered strong results in FY 2019

Transactions per month (Avg.)

101m

2015

228m

FY 2019

+126%

Higher
Engagement DeliverBest-In-ClassMost

Recommended
Exceed

Industry

Al Rajhi Bank Academy

School of Banking

Graduate Program

71,399
training days delivered

253 Bots

25.5K transactions per day

Migrating to Tier 4 Data Center

Further enhanced
turnaround time

115 K POS

5K ATMs

5.5mn active digital users

13 new products launched to 
cater to customers' needs

Enhanced Distribution Network

# 1 Net Promoter Score in KSA

Highest Rated Banking Mobile app

13% YoY operating income 
growth

63% YoY growth in mortgages

47bps YoY net profit margin 
improvement to 5.22%

292  
Self Service Kiosks

28 ITMs

Digital : Manual Ratio

40:60

2015

67:33

FY 2019

+68%
14%

2015

49%

FY 2019

Net Promoter Score

3.5 x
27%

2015

66%

FY 2019

Employee Engagement Index

2.4 x
20.0

2015

55.0

FY 2019

Mortgage Financing (SARbn)

+175%

6% YoY growth in current 
accounts

Execution 
Excellence

Become Employer 
of Choice

Digital 
Leadership

Customer 
Focus

Accelerated 
Growth

A B C D E
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Balance Sheet Strength
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Balance Sheet growth was driven by financing activities of 7.7% mainly mortgage growth
Financing, Net (SARbn)

268.4 284.3 

6.8 6.0 

18.7 22.1 293.9 312.4 
+6.3%

+5.9%
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FY 18 FY 19
Current Accounts Other customer accounts Customers' time investments

Total Customers' Deposits (SARbn)

3.8
2.6

364.0

(4.0) (0.3)

384.1

+5.5%

17.9
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4Q 18 Cash & SAMA Interbank Investments,
Net

Financing,
Net

Other Assets,
Net

4Q 19

Asset Drivers By Type (SARmn)

Highlights

 Current accounts growth of (+5.9%) a (91%) non-profit bearing 
deposits.

 Net financing grew by (+7.7%) in 2019 contributed by strong retail 
performance.

 Financing is dominated by retail (75%) followed by corporate (23%).
(1.0)231.8

20.5

(2.1)
0.6 249.7

+7.7%
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4Q 18 Retail Corporate SME Financial
institutions

4Q 19

Financing, Net Drivers (SARmn)
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Strong financial performance in FY 2019
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Strong operating income growth driven by yield expansion

Net profit margin (%)

Highlights

 Solid growth of (+12.5%) YoY driven by yield income mainly from 
Retail Banking.

 On a segmental basis, growth was driven by (+16.9%) Retail 
Banking, (+9.4%) Corporate and (+1.9%) Treasury growth.

 Net profit margin growth of (+47bps) YoY reaching (+5.22%) at the 
end of year.

4.35% 4.42% 4.75% 5.22%+33bps +47bps
+7bps

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2016 2017 2018 2019

18 86

17,320

1,941 120 19,484 

+12.5%

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

FY 18 Net yield
income

Fee from
banking

services, net

Exchange
Income, net

Other
operating

income, net

FY 19

Total Operating Income Growth Drivers By Type (SARmn)

54

(74)17,320

1,967 217 19,484 

+12.5%

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000
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FY 18 Retail Corporate Treasury Investment
services

& brokerage
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Total Operating Income Growth Drivers By Segment (SARmn)
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Net Income Trends
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FY 2019 profit growth of 11.7% from solid yield income growth

Highlights

 yield income growth of (+13.4%) mainly driven by mortgage book 
growth.

 Non-yield (+7.9%) related income improvements, partly offset by 
increased expenses (+13.0%) and Zakat decreased by (-81.7%).

 On a segmental basis, growth was driven by (+11.1%) Retail 
Banking, (+28.0%) Corporate and (+6.8%) Treasury growth.

2,383 2,569 2,573 2,611 2,885 2,867 3,144 
2,431 

-6.9%

0

500

1,0 00

1,500

2,00 0

2,500

3, 000

3, 50 0

4,0 00

4,500

5,00 0

1Q 18 2Q 18 3Q 18 4Q 18 1Q 19 2Q 19 3Q 19 4Q 19

Net Income Before Zakat For The Period (SARmn)

155

(78)
10,136 643

471 11,326 

+11.7%
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7,000
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10,000

FY 18 Retail Corporate Treasury Investment
services &
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FY 19

Net Income Before Zakat Growth Drivers By Segment 
(SARmn)

(733) (241)10,136

1,941 224
11,326 

+11.7%
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Yield
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Net Income Before Zakat Growth Drivers By Type (SARmn)
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Expenses Trends
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YoY expense growth of 13.0%, driven by upgrading IT & Digital platform  

1,309 1,386 1,393 1,564 1,364 
1,609 1,505 

1,908 

+22.0%

0

500

1,0 00

1,500

2,00 0

2,500

3, 000

1Q 18 2Q 18 3Q 18 4Q 18 1Q 19 2Q 19 3Q 19 4Q 19

Operating Expenses (SARmn)

Highlights

 Operating expenses grew by (+13%) for the full year period; and 
(+22%) in Q4 YoY. 

 Higher IT related expenses primarily due to digital infrastructure 
and upgrading.

 Higher Communication expense driven by increased number of 
transactions and regulatory changes in SMS formats.

Cost to Income Ratio (C/I)

31.6% 32.0% 31.9% 32.6% 29.4% 31.3% 30.9% 32.8%

-323bps +188bps -37bps +185bps+73bps-7bps+36bps

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1Q 18 1H 18 9M 18 FY 18 1Q 19 1H 19 9M 19 FY 19

456 1715,653

(15) (315)

436

+13.0%

6,386 
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FY 19

Operating Expenses Growth Drivers By Type (SARmn)
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Asset Quality Stable

NPL Ratio Trends (%) NPL Coverage Ratio (%)
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Asset quality remains solid

0.7%
0.8% 0.8%

1.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%

0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%

1.3%
1.9%

1.5%
1.8% 1.9% 1.8%

2.2% 2.3%

(0 )

(0 )

0

0

0

0

0

0

1Q 18 2Q 18 3Q 18 4Q 18 1Q 19 2Q 19 3Q 19 4Q 19
NPL ratio Retail Corporate

231.3%
313.8% 342.0%

303.0%

0

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

2016 2017 2018 2019

Highlights

 Provision increased by (SAR 331 mn) YoY in Q4, driven by 
enhanced provisioning for mortgage financing book, and higher 
provision level for select corporate clients.

 NPL ratio remains stable at (0.9%) despite slight increase in 
Corporate NPL ratio.

 Coverage ratio remains above (300%), well above the industry 
average.

450.4 
333.2 

417.3 
330.0 

389.4 385.6 332.3 

664.9 

0.76%
0.57% 0.69% 0.55% 0.64% 0.63% 0.53%

1.05%

0.30%

0.50%

0.70%

0.90%

1.10%

1.30%

1.50%

1.70%

0.0

100 .0
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400 .0
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700 .0
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900 .0

1Q 18 2Q 18 3Q 18 4Q 18 1Q 19 2Q 19 3Q 19 4Q 19

Total Impairment Charges (SARmn) and Cost of Risk (%)

Total Impairment Charge (SARmn) COR (%)
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Capitalisation Trends
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Highlights

 Total Capital increased by 5.9% on rising profitability.

 Capitalization remains strong with CAR of 19.9% and CET1 of 
18.8% as at Full Year 2019.

 Risk weighted assets increased  by 7.0% mainly driven by credit 
risk. 48.3 49.2 51.2 

2.8 2.9 2.9 
51.1 52.1 54.1 

+5.9%

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

4Q 18 3Q 19 4Q 19

Total Capital (SARbn)

Common equity tier 1 capital (CET1) Tier 2 capital (T2)

222.3 230.5 234.3 
4.1 7.8 7.2 

28.1 28.1 30.8 254.5 266.5 272.3 

+7.0%
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Risk Weighted Assets (SARbn)

Credit risk Market risk Operational risk

Rising profitability drives total capital higher

21.5%
22.3% 21.7%

20.1%
20.9% 20.5%

19.5% 19.9%

20.4%
21.2% 20.6%

19.0%
19.8% 19.5%

18.5% 18.8%

0
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Capital Ratios (%)

TC ratio CET1 ratio
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Return Metrics

Return on Assets (%)
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Full year, leading to further improvement of our return profile

Further increase of market-leading ROE Stable ROA

2.9%

2.3% 2.5%
2.7%

1.0%

2.8%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

ROA Before Zakat ROA After Zakat

19.8%
16.1% 16.7% 17.2%

7.0%

20.5%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

ROE Before Zakat ROE After Zakat

Return on Equity (%)



Al Rajhi Bank FY 2019 Results PresentationThe Blue Chip Islamic Bank

Progress against guidance and outlook
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Financing & income growth in line with FY 2019 guidance

Financing, Net (SAR bn)Balance 
Sheet

Net Profit Margin

Cost of Risk

CET1 Ratio

Profit-
ability

Asset  
Quality

Capital 
& 

Liquidity

Cost to Income Ratio 

ROE after Zakat

4.75%

FY 2018 Actual

33.4%

231.8

0.64%

19.0%

7.01%

FY 2019 Actual

5.22% (+47 bps)

32.8%

249.7 (+7.7%)

0.71%

18.8%

20.49%

FY 2019 Guidance

+35 to +45 bps 

~ 31%

Mid single digit 
growth

0.60% - 0.70%

19% to 20%

Above 21%

FY 2020 Guidance

0 to +10 bps

Below 31%

Mid single digit 
growth

0.60% - 0.70%

18% - 19%

21% - 22%
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The Blue Chip Islamic Bank

Questions & Answers
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The Blue Chip Islamic Bank

Appendix

Additional Information
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Additional Information

Mr. Amr M. Sager

Head of Investor Relations

Tel: +966 (11) 828 3536

Email: sagera@alrajhibank.com.sa

Mr. Faisal F. Altimyat

Senior Investor Relations Officer 

Tel: +966 (11) 828 1457

Email: altimyatff@alrajhibank.com.sa
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Contact investor relations for more information

mailto:sagera@alrajhibank.com.sa
mailto:altimyatff@alrajhibank.com.sa
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Disclaimer

 AL RAJHI BANK HEREIN REFERRED TO AS ARB MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY 
REGARDING THIS DOCUMENT OR THE MATERIALS AND INFORMATION CONTAINED OR REFERRED TO ON EACH PAGE ASSOCIATED WITH THIS 
DOCUMENT. THE MATERIAL AND INFOR- MATION CONTAINED ON THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY AND 
SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A BASIS FOR MAKING BUSINESS DECISIONS. ANY ADVICE OR INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA THIS DOCUMENT 
SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON WITHOUT CONSULTING PRIMARY OR MORE ACCURATE OR MORE UP-TO-DATE SOURCES OF INFORMATION OR 
SPECIFIC PROFESSIONAL ADVICE. YOU ARE RECOMMENDED TO OBTAIN SUCH PROFESSIONAL ADVICE WHERE APPROPRIATE.

 GEOGRAPHIC, POLITICAL, ECONOMIC, STATISTICAL, FINANCIAL AND EXCHANGE RATE DATA IS PRESENTED IN CERTAIN CASES IN 
APPROXIMATE OR SUMMARY OR SIMPLIFIED FORM AND MAY CHANGE OVER TIME. RELIANCE HAS BEEN PLACED BY THE EDITORS ON 
CERTAIN EXTERNAL STATISTICAL DATA WHICH, THOUGH BELIEVED TO BE CORRECT, MAY NOT IN FACT BE ACCURATE. ARB ACCEPTS NO 
LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE ARISING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM ACTION TAKEN, OR NOT TAKEN, IN RELIANCE ON MATERIAL 
OR INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT. IN PARTICULAR, NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN THAT ECONOMIC REPORTING INFORMATION 
MATERIAL OR DATA IS ACCURATE RELIABLE OR UP TO DATE.

 ARB ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE ARISING DIRECTLY OR INDI- RECTLY (INCLUDING SPECIAL, 
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS OR DAMAGE) FROM YOUR USE OF CONTENTS IN THE DOCUMENT, HOWSOEVER ARISING, AND 
INCLUDING ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE ARISING FROM, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY DEFECT, ERROR, IMPERFECTION, FAULT, MISTAKE 
OR INACCURACY WITH THIS DOCUMENT.
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